From: Trevor Cowin <chloemay@manx.net>

Sent: 16 November 2022 14:16

To: Cannan, Alfred <Alfred.Cannan@gov.im>

Cc: Randall, Caldric (Treasury) <Caldric.Randall@gov.im>; Smith, Andrew (MHK)
<Andrew.SmithMHK@gov.im>; Henderson, Bill <Bill.Henderson@Parliament.org.im>;
Bishop of Sodor and Man <bishop@sodorandman.im>; Corlett, Ann <Ann.Corlett@gov.im>;
Thomas, Chris (Tynwald) <Chris.thomas@parliament.org.im>; Christian, Claire
<Claire.Christian@gov.im>; Barber, Clare <clare.barber@gov.im>; Caine, Daphne
<Daphne.Caine@gov.im>; Ashford, David <David.Ashford@gov.im>; Allinson, Alex
<Alex.Allinson2@gov.im>; Poole-Wilson, Jane (MHK) <Jane.Poole-Wilson@gov.im>;
Moorhouse, Jason <Jason.Moorhouse@gov.im>; Wannenburgh, John (MHK)
<John.Wannenburgh@gov.im>; Faragher, Joney (MHK) <Joney.Faragher@gov.im>;
Watterson, Juan <Juan.Watterson@gov.im>; Edge, Julie <Julie.Edge@gov.im>;
Lord-Brennan, Kate (MHK) <Kate.Lord-Brennan@gov.im>; Sharpe, Kerry (MLC)
<Kerry.Sharpe@gov.im>; Skelly, Laurence (MLC) <Laurence.Skelly@gov.im>; 'Lawrie
Hooper' <lawrie@lhooperiom.com>; Maska, Marlene <Marlene.MaskaMLC@gov.im>;
Haywood, Michelle (MHK) <Michelle.Haywood@gov.im>; Craine, Paul
<Paul.Craine@gov.im>; Greenhill, Peter (MLC) <Peter.Greenhill@gov.im>; Callister, Rob
<Rob.Callister@gov.im>; Mercer, Robert (MLC) <Rob.Mercer@gov.im>; Maltby, Sarah
(MHK) <Sarah.Maltby@gov.im>; Peters, Stu (MHK) <Stu.Peters@gov.im>; August-Hanson,
Tanya (MLC) <Tanya.August-HansonMLC@gov.im>; Crookall, Tim (MHK)
<Tim.Crookall@gov.im>; Glover, Tim (MHK) <Tim.Glover@gov.im>; Johnston, Tim (MHK)
<Tim.Johnston@gov.im>

Subject: FW: Rob Callister's "alleged" sacking.

Caution: This email is from an external sender. Please take care before opening any
attachments or following any links.

Dear Mr Cannan

Please note my exchanges of e-mails below with Ms Kate Lord-Brennan, which are largely
self-explanatory.

You'll note that although | requested that Kate let me have a copy of the instrument under
which you allegedly “sacked” Rob Callister, Kate has passed the parcel on my request by
referring my request to you to deal with. Please let me have a copy of the instrument
referred to.

Incidentally, Bernard Moffat has commented in this article from Mannin Branch Celtic League
https://tinyurl.com/9yrzk9dx that “In this drip drip of pathos and fact another issue emerges,
this time a letter from a DHSC departmental member wishing to resign from Rob's short lived
empire. So what prompted a resignation? For now we can only speculate;”

Are you able to shed any light on who the Departmental member is, who has indicated
his/her intention to resign?

Kind regards



Trevor Cowin



